

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**CONTACT** 

Shallina Goodnight, Junior League of Springfield PR / Marketing Chair 417-350-2140 shallina.goodnight@oxfordheathcare.net

Springfield Junior League's 56<sup>th</sup> Annual Charity Ball to be held April 25, 2015

**SPRINGFIELD, MO, April 16, 2015** — The Junior League of Springfield's (JLS) 56th annual Charity Ball will be held Saturday, April 25<sup>th</sup>, 2015, at The White River Conference Center in Springfield, Missouri.

'Gala56' will be an evening to celebrate with friends, a chance to hit the dance floor and toast to the success of the Junior League's efforts to promote voluntarism, develop the potential of women, and improve our community.

Charity Ball is one of the premiere Springfield fundraisers and the Junior League of Springfield has prepared an exciting evening of elegance, tradition, and just plain fun! Guests will enjoy fine dining and cocktails, live music showcasing local talent, and an opportunity to support the Junior League by shopping a silent auction.

The event will be held at the White River Conference Center where guests will be able to mingle, dance and dine. Sponsors of 'Gala 56', will get a sneak peek at the new Wonders of Wildlife Aquarium at Bass Pro Shops at the Patron's Party preceding the event. You definitely don't want to miss this night!

"Proceeds from Charity Ball 'Gala56' will benefit various JLS projects, including our signature project, Isabel's House, the Crisis Nursery of the Ozarks. We are excited to provide a fun night of dining and dancing for our guests and look forward to an elegant evening of fun." says JLS President Katie Moore.

Tickets are \$150 per person. Event sponsorships are still available! Sponsors receive access to Patron's Party, an exclusive cocktail hour preceding the event. For sponsorship information or tickets, please visit jlspringfield.org or contact Melissa Bade at 417-861-8324 or via email at bade.melissa@gmail.com.

## **About the Junior League of Springfield**

The Junior League of Springfield is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers The Junior League of Springfield reaches out to women of all races, religions and national origins who demonstrate an interest in and a commitment to voluntarism. Its purposes are exclusively educational and charitable.

Since 1959, the Junior League of Springfield has contributed over \$4 million and more than 1.3 million hours of volunteer service to the Springfield community. For more information, please visit the Junior League of Springfield website at <a href="https://www.jlspringfield.org">www.jlspringfield.org</a>.